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DMRC PROJECTS OUTSIDE DELHI
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) has taken up many projects outside Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether taking up of projects outside Delhi is affecting the progress of work in Delhi Metro`s inter-city network; and

(d) if so, the reasons for taking up projects outside Delhi?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) & (b): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that they have taken up only two projects, one at Jaipur and other at Kochi, for implementation on deposit term basis.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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